PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION
NUMBER 20-01

HEADQUARTERS PACIFIC REGION
CIVIL AIR PATROL

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE AUXILIARY
PO BOX 4718
HAYWARD CA 94540-4718

CIVIL AIR PATROL

31 January 2020

1. Effective this date, personnel previously assigned to Pacific Region Headquarters staff positions are

relieved without prejudice and thanked for their service.

Under the listed provisions, the following

personnel are assigned duties as indicated to Pacific Region Headquarters Staff. All appointments expire

not later than 31 January 2021. AUTH: CAPR 10-3, CAPR 30-1, CAPR 35-1, and CAPR 60-6.

DUTY POSITION

COMMAND SECTION
Vice Commander (CV)
Vice Commander (CV)
Chief of Staff (CS)
Command NCO
Compliance Officer
Diversity Officer

ADMINISTRATION SECTION
Director of Administration (DA)
Assistant Administration Officer

AEROSPACE EDUCATION SECTION
DCS, Aerospace Education (AE)
External Aerospace Education Officer

CADET PROGRAMS SECTION
DCS, Cadet Programs (CP)
Assistant DCS, Cadet Programs
Assistant DCS, Cadet Programs
Assistant Cadet Activities Officer
Assistant Cadet Activities Officer
Cadet Advisory Council Advisor
Region IACE Coordinator
Region IACE Coordinator
Region Cadet Advisory Council, Chair
Region Cadet Advisory Council, Vice Chair
Region Cadet Advisory Council, Recorder

CHAPLAIN SECTION
Chaplain (HC)
Deputy Chaplain
Chaplain Corps Administration Officer
Chaplain Corps Finance Officer
Chaplain Corps Recruiting & Retention

GRADE / NAME

Col Timothy F. Hahn
Col Carol L. Lynn

Lt Col Traci Scott
CMSgt Noel M Furniss
Col Timothy F. Hahn
Capt Suzanne E. Veta

Lt Col Scott W. Jewell
Lt Col Christine O. Lee

Lt Col Nick Ham
Lt Col Alaine Tingey

Col Virginia M. Nelson

Col Edward F. Lee

Col Virginia A. Thompson

Lt Col John J. DiGiantomasso
Lt Col Jay R. Roberts

Col Virginia A. Thompson

Lt Col Kenneth W. Sturgill

Lt Col Tammy A. Sturgill
C/Maj Andrew G. Hockel
C/Col Genesis R. Middlebos
C/Capt Alexandra E. Santalov

Ch (Lt Col) Richard A. Nelson
Ch (Maj) Michael L. Morison
Lt Col Patricia J. Okawa

Lt Col Nancy M. Nelson

Ch (Lt Col) Robert W. Harris

CAPID

282416
420754
477924
561266
282416
591755

330099
181545

374786
469703

131763
145232
141777
258712
444805
141777
429565
429566
530400
549274
533522

399327
121353
146996
407289
425399

(IAOD)

(IAOD)

(IAOD)

(IAOD)
(IAOD)
(IAOD)
(IAOD)
(IAOD)
(IAOD)

(IAOD)
(IAOD)



COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
DCS, Communications (DC)
Assistant DCS, Communications
Communications Training Officer

EMERGENY SERVICES SECTION
DCS, Emergency Services (DOS)
Emergency Services Training Officer

FINANCE SECTION
Director of Finance (FM)
Assistant Director of Finance

GOVERNMENT RELATIONS SECTION
Government Relations Advisor (GR)

HEALTH SERVICES SECTION
Health Services Officer (HS)

HISTORIAN SECTION
Historian (HO)

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SECTION
Director of Information Technology (IT)
Web Security Administrator
Assistant WSA

INSPECTOR GENERAL
Inspector General (IG)
Assistant Inspector General
Assistant Inspector General

LEGAL SECTION
Legal Officer (JA)
Assistant Legal Officer
Assistant Legal Officer
Assistant Legal Officer

LOGISTICS SECTION
DCS, Logistics (LG)
Assistant DCS, Logistics
Transportation Officer (LGT)
Assistant Transportation Officer

Col Byron L. Brammer
Maj Gardner L. Harris
Maj Chris A. Johnson

Lt Col Mitchell Richman
Maj Ralph Black

MSgt Ira Rosenberg
Lt Col Carolyn M. Ward

Col Jeffrey M. Wong

1st Lt Jill D. Simmons

Col Virginia M. Nelson

Maj Steve R. Groner
Maj Steve R. Groner
Lt Col Scott W. Jewell

Lt Col James L. Anderson
Lt Col Dennis D. Gordon
Lt Col John. P. MacKenzie

Lt Col Laurence H. Steffan
Col Timothy C. Verrett
Col Ross E. Veta

Capt Jennifer Coburn

Lt Col Terence E. Taylor
Col Bryon L. Brammer

Lt Col James E. Kapphahn
Lt Col Terence E. Taylor

143714
410161
439388

145069
469784

277910
144668

143468

580798

131763

505047
505047
330099

265511
501706
484859

320227
123661
470029
583771

144788
143714
192783
144788

(IAOD)

(IAOD)
(IAOD)

(IAOD)

(IAOD)

(IAOD)

(IAOD)
(IAOD)

(IAOD)



OPERATIONS SECTION

DCS, Operations (DO) Lt Col Richard G. Ouellette 429886

Assistant DCS, Operations Lt Col Mitchell Richman 145069

Homeland Security Officer/FEMA Liaison Lt Col John M. Reno 359866 (IAOD)

Standardization/Evaluation Officer (DOV) Lt Col David A. Widrig 142820

CIS Clinical Director Lt Col Roger I. Bailey 143808 (IAOD)

Counter Drug Director (CDD) Lt Col Richard G. Ouellette 429886
PERSONNEL SECTION

Director of Personnel (DP) Lt Col Scott W. Jewell 330099 (IAOD)
PLANS AND PROGRAMS SECTION

Director of Plans & Programs (XP) Maj Tina M. Hahn 301376 (IAOD)
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DCS, Professional Development (PD) Lt Col David A. Goude 391117

Assistant Professional Development Officer Lt Col Elizabeth J. Blackey 101009
PUBLIC AFFAIRS SECTION

Director of Public Affairs (PA) Maj Kathy J. Johnson 441428

Assistant Director of Public Affairs Capt Jennifer C. Herrington 579290 (IOAD)

Assistant Director of Public Affairs Lt Col Thomas L. Traver 142023 (IAOD)
RECRUITING AND RETENTION SECTION

Director of Recruiting & Retention VACANT
SAFETY SECTION

Director of Safety (SE) Col Kenneth W. Parris 117133

Assistant Director of Safety Lt Col David A. Widrig 142820
JON L. STOKES, Colonel, CAP DISTRIBUITION
Commander 1 - Each Individual

1 - CAP/DA
1 - PLR/CC

1 - Each PCR Wing/CC
1 - Each PCR Wing/CS
1 - Each PCR Wing/DA
1 - File



